

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3396 / 2006

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASWANTI DEVI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SL P(C) NOS. 3399 , 3544 , 3806 AND 3830 OF 2006

Date: 15 / 10 / 2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr P.N. Puri , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Seema Bhatt, Adv.
Mr Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SL P(C) NO. 3806 / 2006

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 1,6, 10 , 12 , 14
to 16, 18 and 19.

Petitioner is granted a weeks' time to file process fee to
issue fresh notice to unserved respondents.

SL P(C) NO. 3396 / 2006

Respondent Nos. 1,2, 4 and 5 have filed counter affidavit.
There is no appearance for respondent No.3.

Item No.28

SL P(C) NO. 3399 / 2006

There is no appearance for respondent No.12 .

Await service on respondent Nos. 7,14 and 15.

SL P(C) NO. 3830 / 2006

Respondent No.4 is no more.

Take steps within four weeks.

Await service on respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5 to 8.

SL P(C) NO. 35 4 4 / 2 0 0 6

Petitioner is granted a weeks' time to file process free to
issue fresh notice to respondents.

List again on 26. 1 1 . 2 0 0 8 .

(M.P. B H A D R A N)
Registr a r

hj