

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3395/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2005 in CWP No. 9554/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION TERRITORY CHANDIGARH AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEV RAJ AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 18/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused Office Report on default dated 20.11.2008.

Four weeks' time is granted to file substitution
application in respect of deceased respondent no.10, failing which
put up for final order.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master