

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3395/2006

UNION TERRITORY CHANDIGARH AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEV RAJ AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 24/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subject to the condition of payment of Rs.10,000/- as costs with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks' from today, the petitioners are given four weeks' time to take steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.10.

If the petitioners fail to comply with this order, the special leave petition shall stand dismissed qua the legal representatives of deceased Respondent No.10.

A copy of this order be sent to the Administrator, Union Territory, Chandigarh, so that he may know the casual manner in which its officers conduct and prosecute litigation in the Supreme Court.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.(Veena Khera)
Court Master