

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3280/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2005 in CWP No. 14490/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION TERRITORY CHANDIGARH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVI SINGH

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 3386 of 2006
SLP(C) NO. 3391 of 2006
SLP(C) NO. 3395 of 2006
SLP(C) NO. 3057 of 2006
SLP(C) NO. 3396 of 2006
SLP(C) NO. 3399 of 2006
SLP(C) NO. 3401 of 2006
SLP(C) NO. 3544 of 2006
SLP(C) NO. 3578 of 2006
SLP(C) NO. 3806 of 2006
SLP(C) NO. 3822 of 2006
SLP(C) NO. 3830 of 2006

[(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shikha Roy Pabbi, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.

SC3280/06

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.

Contd..2/-

-2-

Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

R2&3

Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
For M/S. Temple Law Firm, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the Office Report dated 9th
December, 2010.

The petitioners are given six weeks
time to remove the defects indicated in respect of
several matters indicated in the report.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master